



FCL:SEC:SE:PRSN:23:90

16th August 2023

Corporate Relations	The Manager	Mr Tom Schmit
Department	Listing Department	Luxembourg Stock
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India	Exchange
1st Floor, New Trading	Ltd	PO Box 165
Ring	`Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,	L-2011 Luxembourg
Rotunda Building, P J	Bandra – Kurla Complex,	Grand-Duchy of
Towers	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051	Luxembourg
Dalal Street, Fort		EUROPE
Mumbai – 400 001		
Scrip Code: 500144	Scrip Code: FINCABLES	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Joining Link update for Scheduled Earnings Conference call with Analysts & Investors scheduled on 17th August 2023.

- Ref: 1. Disclosure under Regulation 30 and 46 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - 2. Stock Exchange Intimation dated 12th August 2023 regarding conference all with Analyst and Investors.

In continuation to above said prior intimation dated 12th August, 2023 and 16th August 2023, regarding Concall for an Earnings Conference Call for Analysts and Investors is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 17th August, 2023 at 4.00 pm (IST) to discuss financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023, we hereby wish to inform that the link given in the earlier intimation for joining the Earnings Conference call is not working due to some technical glitches.

Please find below revised link to join the Earnings Conference call

This is for your information and records please.

Kindly take the same on your record.

For FINOLEX CABLES LIMITED

Gayatri Kulkarni Assistant Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above





Finolex Cables Ltd.'s Quarter ended 30.06.2023 Earnings Call

On 17th August 2023 at 04:00 PM IST

The Management of **Finolex Cables Ltd** invites you to a Conference Call to discuss the Quarter ended 30.06.2023 results

Management will be represented by

- Mr. Deepak K Chhabria Executive Chairman
- Mr. Mahesh Viswanathan Chief Financial Officer

Details of the conference call:

Date	17th August 2023
Time	04:00 PM IST

Option 1: Join with the DiamondPass™ (No Wait Time)

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=5450269&linkSecurityString=1db840b50c

Option 2: Dial in details through operator assistance:

Cou	ntry	Access Numbers
Universal Dial-in		+91 22 6280 1164, +91 22 7115 8065
	Hong Kong	800964448
International Toll	Singapore	8001012045
Free	UK	08081011573
	USA	18667462133

RSVP

Perfect Relations

1. Rohan Hegde

Mobile: +91 9820670345

Email: Rohan.Hegde@dentsu.com

2. Mamta Samat

Mobile: +91 9930625104

Email: mamta.samat1@dentsu.com

About Finolex Cables Limited

Established in 1958, Finolex Cables is India's leading manufacturer of electrical and telecommunication cables. It has recently diversified into the fast-moving electrical goods (FMEG) segment to become a complete electrical products company. It's six-decade-long journey is anchored on the pillars of manufacturing excellence, innovation focus and technology edge. By maintaining the highest standards of quality and service, they have built a strong relationship with institutional and retail customers. Finolex Cables has set up four modern state-of-the-art plants. These manufacturing plants are located in Pimpri (Pune), Urse (Pune), Goa & Roorkee (Uttarakhand). More information is available at www.finolex.com